VOLL, GERHARD

CONF009975

DYKES_I_013608

CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET

REGISTRATION AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE

APPENDIX A

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

	DATE
FULL NAME (No initials if you	can possibly get full name)
ADDRESS COXE REd Cale By.	can posorbly get roll name,
CITY N. 10 KINGhten, STATE	E Meninesola ZIP CODE EE 182
DATE OF BIRTH 7-8-25 (Thi	is is important and should be exact)
Indiana in the second second	CV of a large first took for one borners
RELIGION N	NATIONALITY German 1955 in margarate
OCCUPATION 3-M Company	enginur
EDUCATION	
WEIGHT //E HEIGHT & COLOR OF HAIR /////////////////// DUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OF INTERESTS	'-6' RACE Caulazion
COLOR OF HAIR blonde gestions	COLOR OF EYES Live
OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS	Speaks hyper ruelich
MARRIED OR SINGLE //////// CHI	(Number, ages, and names, if possible)
WIFE'S NAME	(Nomber, ages, and names, it possible)
SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:	
UNIT # CITY STATE OFF	DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
SPECIAL RECOGNITION MALL	
SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLO OUR FOR WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMM AND LIST ATTACH SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATOR SPECULATION):	cetation of accordance in your off boys
APPROVED	
JAN 1 1 1980	
JOSEPH KANTEN	SignedSCOUT EXECUTIVE
	Counc11



National Office—Boy Scouts of America

North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902 Telephone: 201 249-6000 TWX 710-480-6262

October 29, 1979

Mr. Terrence F. Pointer Director of Field Service Indianhead Council No. 295

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Gerhard Voll

Dear Mr. Pointer:

In response to your letter of October 15, concerning the above Scouter. we are enclosing a confidential record sheet.

We would appreciate your completing this record sheet, and returning it to us as soon as possible, so we can identify this man in the future. Also. any other information made available to you would be appreciated, to support our action of placing this man on the Confidential File.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director

Registration, & Subscription and

Statistical Service

hr

We send you the court record Voll prior to this information

are let us fre

STATE OF MINNESOTA	A COUNTY	OF RAMSEY OUTER	COUNTY COURT
State of Minnesota, Plaintiff			RRANT
CHERVED MITTI AOTT) FELONY OR 成於於於於	spekiemyor .
	Defendant(s)) District Court File No	396
	сомрь		
The Countries to being duly green	717	7	
The Complainant being duly sworknowledge and belief the attached cause to believe that the defendant	I exhibits, confishing by nt(s) committed the off	pages, are true and correct ense described herein.	and establish probable
WHEREFORE, your Complainant	alleges that the shove-nar	ned defendant(s) on or about the	9th day of
and there being, aiding and abettin parties anknown) did wrongfully,	se-and_being-aided_and-a	Hinnesota, in the above thetted by teach) (one) (another) (in serval contact with	a invenilefell (marty or
a person under the age	of 13 years, to	-wit: the age of 9 yea	rs, he, Պորդու
FILLI VOLL, then being	more than 36 mon	nths older then Urik Fe	merle, to-wit:
the age of 54 years.			
said acts constituting the offense of) DEGREE
in violation of M. S. 620,343	Provide Parameter and a control was a control of the control of th		
		Max. Sent. 0	
THEREFORE, Complainant reques (1) be arrested or that other lawful if already in custody, pending furth	l steps be taken to obtai	n his thext (their) appearance in cou	irt: or (2) be detained
		70.11	Mu.
		Mormon L.	Complainant
Daine duly authorized to proceed	a the officers above at		٠,٠)
Being duly authorized to prosecute hereby approves this Complaint.	: the oriense chargeo	(Prosecuting Attorne)	,
Name: JANUS R. KOMEN	Asst. Ramsey C	o. Atty., 1010 Commerce Bldg., Te	1 No. 298-7-391
Ct.	•	and the second s	1101 479
	FINDING OF PRO	BABLE CAUSE	
From the above sworn facts, and have determined that probable can 'efendant's(s') arrest or other lawfu etention, if already in custody, the above-stated offense.	se exists to support, sull steps to be taken to obt	bject to bail or conditions of reletain his(Noi)MMTMTr) appearance in Co	ase where applicable, ourt, or his(hut)(their)
	WARR	ANT	
TO: The Sheriff of the above-name NOW, THEREFORE, in the number apprehended and arrested with and it not, before a Judge or Judic than 36 hours after the arrest or a according to law.	ame of the State of Mini out delay and brought sial Officer of such Cour	nesota, I hereby order that the above promptly before the above-named t without unnecessary delay, and it	e-named defendant(x) Court (if in session, n any event not later
Conditions of Release:		∠ Amount of B.	^1,00°
his Complaint-Warrant was sworn this 23 E \ day of \ \ \ day of \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	to, subscribed before a	and assued by the undersigned auth	orized Issuing Officer

CONF009978

Sworn testimony has been given before the Laming Officer by the following witnesses

Arrived Cleared Grid	MAYLENUUD Police D ariment MISCELLANEOUS REPORT 1. Case Number 154,060 2. Nature of Report Crimian1 .ual Condu
3. Squad: Office	
4. Report Received By: Green	5. Complainant: Sgt. Tim Smith 6. Phone No.:
	9. Place of Occurrence: Movies at Maplewood
10. How Received: Phone	11. Time and Date of Occurrence: Evening .Hrs. 12. 8-9 1979
13. Div. Assigned To:	14. Reported By: Above 15. Address: Moundsview P.D.
16. Name Gerhard W. Voll, DOB 7-8-25 - 3M bldg.	201, 733-2317
17. Name Twin	Brothers
OH company may have sexually assaulted an who also lives in Mounds View at	Oll who lives in Youndsview at 50%5 Red Cak Rd., 785-2449 and works for DOB 10-23-59 while at the Movies at Maplewood on Aug. 9, 1979. . went to the 3M Company picnic with Mr. Voll. After the Voll supposedly reached over with his hand and played with the penis
	sedly Mr. Voll did the same thing to twin brother, on Aug. 10,
1979 up in Atkin Co., while on a camping trip	(See attached reports)
	, GREEN
COPY ST. PAUL POLICE COPY TO SHERIFF	COPY TO STATE CRIME BUREAU

SHELLEHERTARY	indestigation	REPORT
---------------	---------------	--------

OFFENSE:	CASE	
COMPLAINANT:		
ADDRESS:		

Mr. Voll took him, picnic on Thursday afternoon, 8-9-79. After the picnic he asked if the boys wanted to go to White Bear Lake and go swimming. The boys said that they would rather go to a movie. They drove to a theater where Amityville Horror, Muppet Show and Meatballs was showing, plus some other moview that tannot recall. They decided to see Amityville Horror and in the theater Nr. Voll sat on its left while sat on the movie Nr. Voll put his hand on crotch. He rubbed spenis through the clothing for a few minutes. They depends the movie of the movie of the minutes.

Before the movie Nr. Voll had asked all four boys if they wanted to go up north with him for the weekend. He said that they could leave that night after the movie. In the could go for the weekend. When I and got home after the movie they asked their father if they could go and their father stated that they could. I decided at the last minute that he did not want to go with Nr. Voll because he was nervous about what had happened at the movie.

On Sunday, when the came back in the afternoon, the two boys played together. While in the garage told that Nr. Voll had been touching him and told about the same kind of thing happening the night of the movie.

1305 Call Maplewood P.D. No investigators were present so I left a message to have someone call me. I also asked if Maplewood had a theater where more than four movies were featured. I was informed that the theater in question was probably the Movies at Haplewood, phone number 770-3994. I called the theater and found out that on the night of 8-9-79 the following features were playing, Bracula, Huppet Show, Meatballs, Moonraker, Rocky II and Amityville Horror.

1330 Received a call from Sgt. Greene, Maplewood P.D. I advised him of incident which I believed had occurred in his city. I also advised him that our records were clear on Gerhard Voll, 5085 Red Oak Drive, 786-2649. He requested a copy of my report.



Report received by Time	UND JUHU	1 ()
Report received by	lature of report	N. Si
nte Time	Place of Occurrence	, , ;
8-/3-79 1936 How received	1	
	Time and Date of Occurren	ce 0 10 £ 11 - 79
Officer Assigned	The fall other than	n complainant)
Complainant Address		5
Address		
	10	ne
Obvince and whom soint	custody of this.	(מינטבע
Comp and his exuit Obvinced but share joint Jon	28-69 gyro.	
for went on a week	and retreat to	the Coy
- 10 6.9 () 7 - 1 (),22()) (),422 - 9 (),43 () ,46 ()),17 () ;		
On his return when he stated something	poble lavoid who	f he over
The state of the state of the	The live of	Markail
The teld his mother that	Oursell March	XIVIARO
Vall (aciduss unt., lives & Aumuspide school had	his Diani an	D fordled
Mind.		
a 12 1 maple with	you, only lists	nenito
thinking that even of I to for our truestystos word think and that it wouldbe	The a statement	hom
for our investigations wou	word ou have to	co Chrough
Win and Chast to would		0 . 0
Labo ordained that have to be insugated from incident occurred.	the investigation	might
have to be insugaled from	the oupsi where	the
incident occurred. Q-took a report trece pulping in the injustigation	ause we will b	he at least
helping in the imustigation		1-2200
7 152 Co. Go. Hz 780	militura house	annaciones.
2752 Co. Go. HE 780	1372, Utol)
and of Old I muisty will be	JOURS WOUND IL	

7=19

in the presence of his mother given to Sergeant David Arnold who has identified himself as a Haplewood Police Officer. Statement taken at 1380 Frost Ave. and commenced at 1635 hours.

- will you tell me of your trip to the 3H Co. picnic? A. Hr. Voll, my basketball coach called and asked if I wanted to go to the picnic with him and some other boys. He came over and picked us up and we then picked up and my brother was with us too. At the picnic we had not wegs, races and went down to the stream and started throwing rocks; later we played Bocce Ball and went to the fire house. Mr. Voll then asked if we wanted to go to White Bear Lake for some air. We told him we wanted to go to the movies and he took us to see Amityville Horror. We had to wait so we walked around the Mall and later went and had popcorn. In the movies about half way through he started playing with my penis. I tried to put his handaway but he kept on doing it. When the movie was over we left and on the way in the car we talked about the movie,
- Q: You used the word penis. What is a penis?
- A. This thing (pointed to penis)
- Q. How did Mr. Voll rub your penis?
- A. He put his hand inside my pants and started rubbing me and pulling on my penis
- How long did he do this to you?
- 10 minutes, about
- Q. Has he ever done this before to you or any of your friends?
- No he hasn't
- Where do you know Mr. Voll from?
- Basketball coach
- What is his first name?
- Gerhardt
- Did he ever tell you not to tell what happened?
- A. No
- Q. Did he force you to let him rub your penis?
- I tried to push his hand away but he just did it again.
- 0. Is there anything else you would like to tell me of the incident?
- ۸. lío
- Q. re you aware that this could result in court action against Mr. Voll.
- Α.
- Are you willing to cooperate fully in this matter should it get to the court system? Q.

I have read and received a copy of the 2 page statement and it is true and correct to the best of my knowledge

/s/1111

Stude

	CITY OF MARLEWOOD			1 7 1 1 7 1 7 1 7 1 1		
ar way, statt. CAR	6, rine 3, meraner	G. Signali His Wall	1	cual Conduct		En teath of more than the material and the second
or of which was supersonal as the		10. TIME A HATE C	Not beento publication f		l l	eraid dynamics
					113. 444	
AMERICAN PROPERTY FARENCE	GHIGHNAL OFFLING	·		,	13. 420	•
GUILLIANS ANTICCEN IN COVERLO			POLITION CHING LAB (1	*
	VELOPMENTS SINCE CAST ILLIONE.			C RAMES AND ARREST NO	AULIN OF HEIS	ons annestes. It urrenns
Annest; Annest agent	A CAPT NAME CA CAST NAME	7185T + M16302	, A00HEL	; a.d.	0,0.0.	`.ca six
8-16-79 , 10:15 a.m.	. I took a statement fr	om Gerhard Willi	Voll, DOB, 7-8-2	i, pertaining to	his conduc	t with
Hr. Vo	oll admitted touching	Is penis while	at the Movies of	Maplewood on Au	g. 9, 1979	. Mr. Voll also
admitted touching	s penis seve	ral times on Aug.	10th & 11th at	their scout camp	north of	McGregor in Atkin Co.
(See statement)						
It should be noted t	that Sgt. Zappa and myse	elf advised the su	bject of his rig	this against self	incrimina	rion. He acknowledged
he understood his ri	ights and agreed to tell	.rus the truth abo	ut his actions	with the	thers.	I again advised
the subject of his :	rights against self incr	imination before	I took the state	ement. Subject t	old me he	understood his rights
and wanted to give m	me the statement. Both	right forms were	signed by subjec	:T.		
			•			
TWO FOR ALTERN AND STRUNT OF		13. STATUS;	ADDREST CL.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,·	و پيرو په دو دو ده کې د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د
	va ∏ .	BARGE HERBITTING OFFICE		WANTER TYPES		7-10+ 1 septes + 62 mm 1 mm
*		1:	,			

<u> </u>		CITY O	F MAPLEWOOD	J-11 - 12		POLICE DEPAR	TMENT	154,060
IIAIK	V . A	4. 110 L	b, marner	L. MERIAN IN DIST	V. WITT WELL CONCURRACE.		CITE IT!	I, #20's > MT115' & ******** 11 . \$41
ป-9-79					Criminal Sex	ual Conduct		
CERTIFIC TO LIGARITHE				10. 17000 0010 0	* test of cost	6-79	11	ne fetan ve
		-		1 2000	Y-0	.0-75	1	<u> </u>
omitmas, rober etv	TARFF 1M ()1116 111AC P1'1 ERI	•6		·	,	113. VALIN.	
NE HARRY MATERIAL OF	C 646 650			Deg Me	HUSBARE DESTRUCTION	PROPERTY RUCK	15. VALUE	•
			L EAST HERBIT. DESC IS MUSTIFIED BURNESIN			MAMES AND APPRIET PUMPE	118 OF PLUEDA	E ANNESTED, IT OFFERED
	ST MUMUCH	LAST A	AME	>T M18362	201111.110	0.1	2.6.	AGG SCX HA
		-						
Gerhard Willi	Voll -	7-8-25						
	•					-	•	
Voll was read	his rig	hts to proi	ection and he s	signed the form	(see attachment). Srt. Green and	1 discus	sed the eniminal
						me but he realizes		
						d took an addition		
was released p	ending	further inv	estigation, he	was given a cop	by of the statem	ent.		
•								
						ZAPPA		

					,			•
			٠					
					•			

office adding and sit		,,,,;,¢	***************************************	13. STATUS:				
	7	[]				rn 🖸		APPLICATE PLEASURE .
or the office Crasting		•	nau2	a. Winnerthe birth		HANGE TYPET	none,	P.O. CONT. 1 57 PA And

YOUR RIGHT TO PROTECTION AGAINST SELF-INCRIMINATION

Person Interviewed John And Willi Voll By	
Date august 16, 1979 Time Interview Commenced 0957	
1. YOU HAVE A RIGHT TO REMAIN SILENT AND TO REFUSE AT ANY TIME TO ANSWER ANY QUESTIONS ASKED BY A POLICE OFFICER.	
2. ANYTHING YOU DO SAY CAN OR WILL BE USED AGAINST YOU IN COURT.	
3. YOU HAVE A RIGHT TO TALK WITH A LAWER AND TO HAVE THE LAWYER WITH YOU DURING ANY QUESTIONING.	
4. IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD A LAWYER, ONE WILL BE APPOINTED FOR YOU BY THE JUDGE WHEN YOU APPEAR IN COURT, AND YOU MAY REMAIN SILENT WITTL YOU HAVE TALKED WITH HIM.	
The above statements have been read to me, and I understand	
what they mean. I have initialed each paragraph to show I have read it.	
Wer Brand	
Dated this 16 day of august, 1979. WITHESSED BY: Poly of L. Green	
I have read each of the above four statements to Bandand Willi Vall	<u></u>
He has indicated he thoroughly understands them, and he signed this document in my presence.	
Dated this 16 day of any, 1979.	
Interview completed at //:00 A .M.	

CN 94060	
----------	--

MAPLEWOOD POLICE DEPARTMENT

WRITTEN STATEMENT

DATE 8-16-79 TIME 1015 PAGE (
I, Yerhard Willi Voll Age 54 DOB 7-8-25
ADDRESS 5085 Red Oak Dr MARITAL STATUS M PHONE 786-2649 EMPLOYED AT 3M Co St Paul, Hudson Rd- Name of firm Address School of EDUCATED AT 8 27 adds (Germany) place 3.5 years Horology Name of school/s Tast grade completed
Nave been advised of my rights to protection against self-incrimination to wit: 1. I have the right to remain silent and to refuse at any time to answer any questions asked by a police officer
I have initialed each paragraph to show that I have read it.
I am giving this statement voluntarily to
whom I know to be a member of the Maplewood Police Department. No threats or acts of force have been made against me nor have any promises of any kind been made to me.
DETAILS
(See statement)

This statement is tage from date of birth 7-8-25, from from Gerhard Voll, last name s led V-O-L-L, has identified himself as a Maplewood police officer. This statement is being recorded to the Maplewood Police Department on August 16, 1979, at about 10:35 a.m. this statement is pertaining to a criminal sexual conduct which occurred on August 9th and 10th of this year.

- What is your full name and date of birth?
- Gerhard Willig Voll, uh, July 8, 1925. Λ.
- Q. Mr. Voll, uh, where do you live?
- In Mounds View, 5085 Red Oak Drive.
- Do you have a phone? Q.
- 786-2649. Λ.
- Q. Are you acquaimed
- Α.
- 0.
- On August 9th, uh, 1979, did you take the boys to a 3M picnic? Yes, I invited five boys and I took them with, uh, the agreement of Α. the parents to a 3M picnic.
- Okay, and after that did you go to the Movies of Maplewood and view Q.
- Normally I let the boys decide what we wanted to say and in this case the boys wanted to go to a movie at Manlewood
- 2. And, uh, were the same five boys, did they all attend the movie?
- λ. Yes. They all attended.
- Q. Okay, Mr. Voll, could you tell me what happened between you and A
- while you were at the movie?
- t was sitting on my right side next to me, uh, at one time or another I had my hand on his upper leg and at one point, I'm not sure when it was, I touched his penis. First through the pants and I noticed he λ. was sexually excited - that's when I touched his penis under the pants, and I looked at him and he looked at me and he said, "Mr. Voll," and then I took my hand away from him and we continued as usual. still had my hand on his upper leg but never touched his penis again.
- Did you go inside of his clothing to touch his penis?
- For a very short moment I did, yes.
- Okay. ο.
- Just touching and pulling it back. But he did not approve of it, Λ. obviously.
- Q. Mr. Voll, how old is,
- pither 9 or 10
 - twin
- Okay, then, awaxy he has a brother by the name of that correct?
- Yes.

Witnes:

- And did go on a camping trip with you on August 10th?
- λ. Yes, he did.
- Could you tell me where that camping trip was?
- Uh, the camping trip is at our Scout camp at Wood Lake, north of McGregor, Minnesota.
- ο. Is that Boot Lake?
- λ. Yes.
- Q. In your own words, Mr. Voll, can you tell what happened when you got to the camping site?
- As we got to the camping site, I introduced to the rest of the Scouts and they accepted him very well. He accepted the other Scouts very well it was, I think, a happy union between and the rest of the kids and people present at the camp area.
- Could you tell me what happened on, uh, August 10th when you went to bed that evening?
- Uh, we could not find a camping site with the rest of the Scouts Α. because of restricted areas there, so we had to sleep together in my tent and during the night, uh, we were sleeping close together and during the night I had been touching his penis a few times. I don't know how many times.
- Did you go inside of his shorts and touch his penis? Yes, I did. 0.
- λ.
- At any time did indicate that he didn't care for you to do that?
- No, he did not. He was just a happy boy like he always is.
- o.
- Is August 10th on a Saturday or, what day was it? Let me see. As we left the movie theater I asked his dad if I could take both boys along to the camp. I also asked the parents of the other three boys. The other three parents declined because it was too late to make arrangements. In the case of declined to come along. At that time he mentioned because of his uncle, I think his uncle was there and he had to leave on Saturday and he likes his uncle very much. still wanted to come along. I offered to him to stay back to do things if he didn't want to come but wanted to come along anyhow. And his dad agreed that he could come with me. Uh, slept during the night, during the rest of the night in my station wagon, in back of the station wagon, while I was driving up to McGregor and to the Scout camp.
- ο.
- Was that the same evening that you went to that theater? Yes. But this was already the next day because I asked his dad at 12, around 12:30 at night if he could come along with me.
- Okay, so you left for the camp site at about 12:30 a.m. on the 10th?
- Or 1:00, yes.
- And Jon slept in your vehicle all the way up to the camp site? ٦.
- λ. Yes.

Witness

Jest brocket

- And then that evening is when you, uh, touched his penis? No, that was the next evening. The following night.
- So that would have been August 11th? Saturday. Q.
- λ. Saturday, I think, yes.
- And you did touch his penis several times on Saturday, August 11th while you slept next XXM to him? Q.
- During the night while I was sleeping next to him, yes. Λ.
- Mr. Voll, did you realize that maybe you were wrong by doing this? Q. Uh, today I was told that is a criminal act and, therefore, yes, I realize it's wrong doing - I did not realize that this would be a criminal act before I came here. No other sexual advance was ever made by me or anything else ever happen between Jon and me.
- Did you ever have any, did you ever make any sexual advances toward any of the other boys that you've come in contact with?
- λ.
- How long have you lived in this country? 0.
- Λ. Uh, since 1956.
- And where are you originally from? Q.
- λ. Germany.
- Where are you employed, Mr. Voll?
- At 3M Company, St. Paul.
- And for the past several years you have been working with younger ο.
- people, is that correct?
 For all of my life I have been working with young people, I have signed my free time up to help young kids wherever I am.
- Uh, Mr. Voll, uh, after this statement is typed up and it meets with ο. your approval, would you be willing to sign it as a true statement? Yes, I will.

This statement is concluded at 10:53

I have read the above statement consisting of three typed pages and it has been read to me. It is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. I realize it may be used against me in court. I give it without threat, MXMM promise or duress.

nporch

I acknowledge receipt of a copy of this statement.

Witness

This is a Supplementary statement of Sechard Vall-D.O.G. 7-8-25-, given to Of the Maplewood Police, in regard to a question on page 1 of the statement-given to Sox. There on 8-16-79

I you wish to clarify the ornawer to generation #8 which was : Okay Mr. Voll, could you tell me what happened between your and Eich while you were at the Marie?

A. Ohay, after realing Eith statement I canvat be too sure if I would inside Eith pants or if Jorly twelver his penie from the exterior In any case, when he whowed his disagreend when he said this Voll. I remained my hand and rever bothood him again. and the set of the questions in the same.

State next concluded of 1115 -016-11

October 29, 1979

Mr. Terrence F. Pointer Director of Field Service Indianhead Council No. 295

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Gerhard Voll

Dear Mr. Pointer:

In response to your letter of October 15, concerning the above Scouter, we are enclosing a confidential record sheet.

We would appreciate your completing this record sheet, and returning it to us as soon as possible, so we can identify this man in the future. Also, any other information made available to you would be appreciated, to support our action of placing this man on the Confidential File.

Sincerely.

Paul 7. Ernst, Director Registration, 2 Subscription and Statistical Service

hr encl.

₹.

October 29, 1979

Mr. Terrence F. Pointer Director of Field Service Indianhead Council No. 295

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Gerhard Voll

Dear Mr. Pointer:

In resionse to your letter of October 15, concerning the above Scouter, we are enclosing a confidential record sheet.

We would appreciate your completing this record sheet, and returning it to us as soon as possible, so we can identify this man in the future. Also, any other information made available to you would be appreciated, to support our action of placing this man on the Confidential File.

Sincerely.

Paul f. Ernst, Director Registration, 'Subscription and Statistical Service

hr encl.

F.







A Program for Cub souts, Scouts, and Explorers

INDIANHEAD COUNCIL

Charles L. Sommers Scout Service Center 393 Marshall Avenue, St. Paul, Minnesota 55102 Telephone: Area Code 612 224-1891

October 15, 1979

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director Registration & Subscription Service Boy Scouts of America P. O. Box 61030 Dallas-Fort Worth Airport, Texas 75261

Dear Paul:

You will find some material enclosed concerning the former Scouter located in our Northwest District. His name is Gerhard Voll. You will find we have included a copy of Court Report referring to Criminal Conduct in the 2nd Degree and a copy of his resignation from Scouting. I hope this is sufficient evidence to put him in the Confidential File of the Boy Scouts of America.

Mr. Voll has served with Troop 167 in the Northwest District of the Indianhead Council #295.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Terrence F. Pointer(1)

Director of Field Service

TFP/lct Enclosures

Serving Minnesora Countries of Plainsey, Washington Chisago, Place Scott, Dilkota, "e Sueur, Anoka Wisconsin Countries of Pierce, Tr. Croix, Polik and Plainett, Simported by "Erleods of Scotting", and the general bublic chrougo the NITED WAY.